
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Heritage Move Micro Schedule 175 days Mon 4/18/22 Fri 12/16/22

2 Schedule update 0 days Mon 4/18/22 Mon 4/18/22

3 Completion of documents to be sent for Heritage Permit62 days Mon 4/18/22 Wed 7/13/22

4 Completion of a Heritage Conservation Plan for the “preferred option” 7 days Mon 4/18/22 Tue 4/26/22 2

5 Submission of a formal application for a heritage permit with Heritage 
Conservation Plan

0 days Tue 4/26/22 Tue 4/26/22 4

6 City Staff Report 0 days Wed 4/27/22 Wed 4/27/22 5

7 BHSC Review (June 10th or June 20th) city to confirm 0 days Mon 6/20/22 Mon 6/20/22 6

8 City council to review 0 days Wed 7/13/22 Wed 7/13/22 7

9 Staff review of “deemed complete” application and City Council decision
(90 days)

40 days Wed 4/27/22 Tue 6/21/22 5

10 Design requirements for Heritage Building move 13 days Mon 4/18/22 Wed 5/4/22

11 Engineering and pricing for Temp shoring system for Building move (Marathon)13 days Mon 4/18/22 Wed 5/4/22 2

12 Engineering and pricing for temporary structural steel for the Heritage 
building (J.Cook)

13 days Mon 4/18/22 Wed 5/4/22 2

13 Engineering and pricing for structural steel to raise the Heritage Building
(J.Cook)

13 days Mon 4/18/22 Wed 5/4/22 2

14 Civil Engineering and princing for the temporary road for Heritage 
Building move.  (Pattersen)

13 days Mon 4/18/22 Wed 5/4/22 2

15 Finalize pricing and approvals 67 days Mon 4/18/22 Tue 7/19/22

16 Compile pricing for complete scope for heritage works 3 days Thu 5/5/22 Mon 5/9/22 11,12,13,14

17 Reliance / CF contract 21 days Mon 4/18/22 Mon 5/16/22 2

18 Submit and approve for builidng move 5 days Tue 5/10/22 Mon 5/16/22 16

19 Award Scopes 1 day Tue 5/17/22 Tue 5/17/22 18

20 Procure Steel 45 days Wed 5/18/22 Tue 7/19/22 19

21 Permits / City approvals 47 days Mon 4/18/22 Tue 6/21/22
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

22 Tree Permit required (CF) 20 days Mon 4/18/22 Fri 5/13/22 2

23 Heritage Permit to move heritage components (CF) 0 days Tue 6/21/22 Tue 6/21/22 2,9

24 Storm line Cut and Cap (Reliance) 25 days Mon 4/18/22 Fri 5/20/22 2

25 Sanitary line cut and cap (Reliance) 30 days Mon 4/18/22 Fri 5/27/22 2

26 Power disconnect (Reliance) 30 days Mon 4/18/22 Fri 5/27/22 2

27 Disconnect water (Reliance) 30 days Mon 4/18/22 Fri 5/27/22 2

28 Nicholas lane closure permits from the city (Reliance) 30 days Mon 4/18/22 Fri 5/27/22 2

29 Gas disconnect and relocate ( S&A, Reliance, Landscaping) 30 days Mon 4/18/22 Fri 5/27/22 2

30 Mobilize for Heritage Building Move 154 days Tue 5/17/22 Fri 12/16/22

31 Civil scope for Heritage Building Move 154 days Tue 5/17/22 Fri 12/16/22

32 Mobilize and set up site 5 days Tue 5/17/22 Mon 5/23/22 18,17

33 Locates for site services 3 days Thu 5/19/22 Mon 5/23/22 19,22,32FF

34 Clear and grade site for building move 3 days Mon 5/30/22 Wed 6/1/22 33,24,22,25,26,27,29,28

35 Prep Heritage building as per city's approval 12 days Wed 7/13/22 Thu 7/28/22 34,25,26,27,8

36 Remove front door and glass 3 days Fri 7/29/22 Tue 8/2/22 35,23

37 Install lateral bracing and suppports on exterior 3 days Wed 8/3/22 Fri 8/5/22 36

38 Remove heritage stones as required for exterior 3 days Wed 8/3/22 Fri 8/5/22 37FF

39 Install lateral bracing for interior walls 3 days Mon 8/8/22 Wed 8/10/22 38

40 Remove flag stones and front door as required / weekend work as well12 days Thu 8/11/22 Fri 8/26/22 39

41 Install W210's 15 days Mon 8/29/22 Fri 9/16/22 40,20

42 Remove heritage stones for W210's 15 days Mon 8/29/22 Fri 9/16/22 41FF

43 Install W250 cross beams 10 days Mon 9/19/22 Fri 9/30/22 42
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44 Remove Heritage Masonry to accommodate W250 beams 10 days Mon 9/19/22 Fri 9/30/22 43FF

45 Install needle beams 10 days Mon 10/3/22 Fri 10/14/22 44

46 Remove Heritage stones for Needle beams 10 days Mon 10/3/22 Fri 10/14/22 45FF

47 Install Steel supports for Barrel Vaults 10 days Mon 10/17/22 Fri 10/28/22 46

48 Remove Heritage masonry for barrell Vaults 10 days Mon 10/17/22 Fri 10/28/22 47FF

49 Complete civil components to accommodate building move 10 days Mon 7/18/22 Fri 7/29/22 19

50 Install 20 piles 20 days Mon 8/1/22 Fri 8/26/22 49

51 Excavate to sound substrate for temp road 5 days Mon 8/29/22 Fri 9/2/22 50

52 Backfill engineered fill for temp raod 5 days Mon 9/5/22 Fri 9/9/22 51

53 Prep for builidng move and move builidng 18 days Mon 10/31/22 Wed 11/23/22 52,47,48

54 Weld building in final location 2 days Thu 11/24/22 Fri 11/25/22 53

55 Demobilize for building movers 10 days Mon 11/28/22 Fri 12/9/22 54

56 Prepare Heritage building for remainder of site works 5 days Mon 12/12/22 Fri 12/16/22 55

57 Complete 0 days Fri 12/16/22 Fri 12/16/22 56FF 12/16
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